Creative Glamour's Ultimate Make-up Masterclass Workshop

Thank you for purchasing your ticket to our very first Ultimate Masterclass Workshop, we are so excited to share our love and passion for our products with you, while teaching you how to apply make-up to best suit your needs and uniqueness!

Please note the following Terms and Conditions:

- There are a limited number of tickets available, and once tickets are sold out, no more tickets will be available.
- To attend our workshop, you need to purchase your ticket before all slots are filled.
- Once your ticket is purchased, it is non-refundable and should you not be able to attend, you can gift it to a friend.
- Should there not be enough tickets purchased, the date of the workshop can be changed or postponed.
- An e-ticket will be emailed to you, this is your entrance ticket on the day. You must possess a valid e-ticket that permits access to the event, please ensure you have it ready to show us upon entrance. We will also have an attendance register with all ticket holders on the day.
- Please note the purchase of your ticket constitutes your acceptance of all terms and conditions contained within this agreement.
- For safety reasons, Creative Glamour reserves the right to, without any prior notice to you, postpone, interrupt, or stop the event or provisionally keep visitors on the event site.
- Creative Glamour reserves the right to change the artist giving the workshop due to any unforeseen circumstances without any prior notice or compensation to you.
- By entering the event, you are entering the venue and attending at your own risk. Please ensure that all your personal belongings are in your care. Creative Glamour takes no responsibility for the loss and/or damage of any of your belongings.
- Once purchased, your ticket is not redeemable for cash. Only one ticket will be given per ticket sale and in no instance shall you share your ticket with any person/s. Creative Glamour will be checking all tickets against sales registrations upon entry.
- To purchase your ticket, you must purchase is directly from Creative Glamour <u>www.creativeglamour.com</u>, instore or via <u>info@creativeglamour.co.za</u>, no ticket sales will be done through/via any loyalty members, mini stockists, main stockists or colleges. Tickets from unauthorised sales channels, may be forged and no tickets, other than tickets purchased directly from Creative Glamour will be accepted.
- If you have any questions regarding our event, including but not limited to payment plans, please contact us directly at info@creativeglamour.co.za or call us on 082 308 4554.
- Lunch and refreshments will be served as a buffet on the day. No alcohol or additional food will be sold on the day of the event, except for coffee and soft drinks at the Coffee Bar.
- CASH FREE VENUE ONLY CARD PAYMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED.
- No alcohol or additional food and drinks may be brought into the event premises on the day.
- Smoking is only permitted in the designated smoking areas.
- The venue will be open from 09:00, and the event will start at 09:30, Creative Glamour will not delay the starting time due to any late arrivals. We do encourage you to arrive on time, so you don't miss out on any information.
- By attending the event, you understand, agree, and acknowledge that you may be photographed and/or filmed and you hereby provide Creative Glamour with your absolute, express consent to be photographed and filmed. You further understand and agree that these images and/or recordings can be registered, stored, transmitted, broadcast, streamed, published, and used for promotional and/or commercial purposes, in any manner, in any media without any compensation to you for Creative Glamour's marketing and advertising purposes. Your name, image or your likeness may be captured and used in connection with any broadcast/stream, audio, visual or audio-visual recording or photograph of the event. And may be used by or on behalf of Creative Glamour and its loyalty members, stockist, colleges, Pro-Artists or any event sponsors and venue for advertising and marketing purposes.
- You may capture all moments of the workshop, and use it on your own social media platforms, however any footage made and shared that negatively implicates or disparages Creative Glamour or its employees will be asked to be removed with immediate effect.
- Creative Glamour disclaims all responsibility from losses or damage to vehicles parked on or near the event. You will be attending this workshop at your own risk and Creative Glamour will not be held liable for any damages, health implications, allergies and/or reactions you may have to the food, drinks or products being used.
- We ask that you maintain cleanliness of the workshop site and bathroom facilities and dispose of refuge properly.

Thank you! We are so excited to see you there. CG Team